PHOENIX

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES USA INC. Celebrating 20 Years of Focused Solutions

3610 Elkins Road, Midland, Texas 79705 T.432.684.0057 F.432.686.7964 www.phxtech.com

January 9, 2018

Oil Conservation Division

State of New Mexico O
VATY
811SS. First St. it OIL Cg?g&im
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 ARTEST 8
AN 1620
Dear District 2 - Artesia
RECEWED

Attention: Regulatory Department

Re: Mewbourne Oil
Pavo Macho 31 B2LI Fed Com 1H
Eddy County, NM
API #30-015-44066
Job No. 61010

Enclosed please find the Survey Data Certification, and the original Plat and one copy of the Survey
Report performed on the above referenced Well by Phoenix Technology Services, Inc. (P-5 No.
664171). Other information required by your office is as follows:

Name & Title of Drain Surveyed Depths Dates Performed Type of Survey
Surveyor Hole
Number From To Start End
Andy Askew 1H 0 4,360 3/20/17 3/20/17 Gyro

A certified plat on which the bottom hole location is oriented both to the surface location and to
the lease lines (or unit lines in case of pooling) is attached to the survey report. If any other
information is required, please contact the undersigned at the letterhead address and phone
number.

Best Regards,

Brittany Carley
Operations Administrator



- ' il OIL CONSERVATION
ARTESTA DISTRICT

JAN 16 2018

SURVEY CERTIFICATION FORM g PHOENIX

3610 Elkins Road Midland, TX 79705 t:432-684-0057 f:432-686-7964

Company: Mewbourne Oil Job #: 61010
Well Name:  Pavo Macho 31 B2LI Fed Com 1H County/State: Eddy/NM
Survey Instrument Type:  North Seek Rate Gyro APl # 30-015-44066
TIE-IN DATA

First Survey Last Survey

2017-03-20

2017-03-20 0.77

Projected TD Survey

Gyro Operator:  Phoenix Technology Services USA Ltd.

Gyro Supervisor: Angel Guebara

To the best of my knowledge ! certify this survey data to be correct and true

% ,‘Zo—— \ ’7

Print Name: Andy Askew

Signature: A{/, cé(/(/
/

Date:

www.phxtech.com



Date:

03-20-17

Company: Mewbourne Qil job Number: 61010 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature
Well: Pavo Macho 31 B2LI Fed Com 1H Grid Corr.:  -0.11 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Eddy Co., NM Lat: 3270 RKB - MSL in feet: 26.6
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Patterson 250 Long: -104.12 Tie Into: Surface
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk
Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate
Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) | {d/100") | (d/100") | (d/100")
Enter Tie-In Survey on Line 10 FIELD COPY, NON-DEFINITIVE
TIE IN 0] 0 0] 0] (0] 0
Gyro 100.00 0.26] 155.57 100 100.00 -0.21 0.21 S 0.09 E 0.23 155,57 0.26 0.26] 155.57
200.00 0.26] 243.69 100 200.00 -0.51 051 S 0.02 W 0.51 181.75 0.36 0.00 88.12
300.00 0.77] 165.56 100 300.00 -1.27 1.27 S 0.05 W 1.27 182.33 0.76 0.51 -78.13
400.00 1.10| 161.04 100 399.98 -2.82 2.82 S 0.43 E 2.86 171.38 0.34 0.33 -4.52
500.00 1.17| 153.59 100 499.96 -4.65 465 S 1.19 E 4.80 165.59 0.16 0.07 -7.45
600.00 1.39] 123.59 100 599.94 -6.23 6.23 S 2,66 E 6.77 156.90 0.70 0.22 -30.00
700.00 1.60] 113.70 100 699.90 -7.46 746 S 495 E 8.95 146.46 0.33 0.21 -9.89
800.00 161} 118.34 100 799.87 -8.69 8.69 S 7.46 E 11.46 139.35 0.13 0.01 4.64
900.00 1.53] 11994 100 899.83 -10.02 1002 S 9.86 E 14.06 135.49 0.09 -0.08 1.60
1000.00 1.43] 116.74 100 999.79 -11.25 11.25 S 12.13 E 16.54 132.86 0.13 -0.10 -3.20
1100.00 1.39) 123.74 100 1099.76 -12.49 1249 S 14.25 E 18.95 131.23 0.18 -0.04 7.00
1200.00 1.43] 134.832 100 1199.73 -14.04 14.04 S 16.14 E 21.39 131.02 0.28 0.04 11.08
1300.00 1.61) 122.48 100 1299.70 -15.67 15.67 S 18.21 E 24.03 130.72 0.37 0.18 -12.34
1400.00 1.25] 127.09 100 1399.67 -17.09 17.09 S 20.27 E 26.51 130.13 0.38 -0.36 461
1500.00 1.04f 134.05 100 1499.65 -18.38 18.38 S 2179 E 28.50 130.14 0.25 -0.21 6.96
1600.00 0.80] 138.49 100 1599.63 -19.53 19.53 S 2291 E 30.10 130.45 0.25 -0.24 4.44
1700.00 0.78] 140.00 100 1699.63 -20.57 20.57 S 2381 E 31.46 130.83 0.03 -0.02 1.51
1800.00 0.85| 147.27 100 1799.62 -21.72 2172 S 24.64 E 32.85 131.39 0.12 0.07 7.27
1900.00 0.89] 158.71 100 1899.60 -23.07 23.07 S 2533 E 34.26 132.33 0.18 0.04 11.44
2000.00 093} 162.15 100 1999.59 -24.56 2456 S 25.86 E 35.66 133.53 0.07 0.04 3.44
2100.00 1.16] 170.83 100 2099.57 -26.33 26.33 S 26.27 E 37.20 135.07 0.28 0.23 8.68
2200.00 1.15] 175.19 100 2199.55 -28.33 28.33 S 26.51 E 38.80 136.90 0.09 -0.01 4.36
2300.00 1.24| 181.77 100 2299.53 -30.41 30.41 S 26.56 E 40.38 138.87 0.16 0.09 6.58
2400.00 1.26f 181.91 100 2399.51 -32.60 3260 S 26.49 E 42.00 140.89 0.02 0.02 0.14
2500.00 1.58{ 172.99 100 2499.48 -35.06 3506 S 26.63 E 44.03 142.79 0.39 0.32 -8.92
2600.00 1.39] 183.31 100 2599.44 -37.64 3764 S 26.72 E 46.16 144.63 0.33 -0.19 10.32
2700.00 1.19] 194.03 100 2699.42 -39.86 3986 S 26.40 E 47.81 146.48 0.31 -0.20 10.72




Company: Mewbourne Oil Job Number: 61010 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature

K Well: Pavo Macho 31 B2LI Fed Com 1H Grid Corr.:  -0.11 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Eddy Co., NM lat:  32.70 RKB - MSL in feet: 26.6
ff TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Patterson 250 Long: -104.12 Tie Into: Surface

Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk

Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate

Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) {ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100') | (d/100") | (d/100')
2800.00 1.23| 199.94 100 2799.40 -41.88 41.88 S 2578 E 49.18 148.38 0.13 0.04 5.91
2900.00 1.59( 194.22 100 2899.37 -44.23 4423 S 25.08 E 50.84 150.45 0.39 0.36 -5.72
3000.00 1.69] 198.40 100 2999.33 -46.97 46.97 S 2427 E 52.87 152.67 0.16 0.10 4.18
3100.00 2.24) 196.08 100 3099.27 -50.25 50.25 S 23.26 E 55.38 155.16 0.56 0.55 -2.32
3200.00 2.66| 197.24 100 3199.17 -54.35 54.35 S 22.04 E 58.64 157.93 0.42 0.42 1.16
3300.00 2.89] 202.60 100 3299.06 -58.89 58.89 S 20.38 E 62.32 160.91 0.35 0.23 5.36
3400.00 3.22] 205.06 100 3398.92 -63.76 63.76 S 18.22 E 66.31 164.05 0.36 0.33 2.46
3500.00 2.94] 206.05 100 3498.77 -68.61 68.61 S 15.90 E 70.43 166.95 0.28 -0.28 0.99
3600.00 2.32| 212.82 100 3598.67 -72.61 7261 S 13.68 E 73.89 169.33 0.69 -0.62 6.77
3700.00 1.81] 215.36 100 3698.60 -75.60 75.60 S 11.67 E 76.50 171.22 0.52 -0.51 2.54
3800.00 1.33] 226.65 100 3798.56 -77.69 77.69 S 991 E 78.32 172.73 0.57 -0.48 11.29
3900.00 0.89] 232.48 100 3898.54 -78.96 78.96 S 8.45 E 79.41 173.89 0.45 -0.44 5.83
4000.00 0.99] 254.43 100 3998.53 -79.66 79.66 S 7.00 E 79.97 174.97 0.37 0.10 21.95
4100.00 0.59] 250.65 100 4098.52 -80.06 80.06 S 569 E 80.27 175.94 0.40 -0.40 -3.78
4200.00 0.69] 259.05 100 4193.51 -80.35 80.35 S 461 E 80.48 176.72 0.14 0.10 8.40
4300.00 0.71} 257.49 100 4298.51 -80.60 80.60 S 341 E 80.67 177.57 0.03 0.02 -1.56
4360.00 0.77) 235.64 60 4358.50 -80.91 8091 S 272 E 80.95 178.08 0.48 0.10 -36.42




N 000951" £ 23¢42.88°

N 00°0025" W 2651.18°

Digtrict

1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phane: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 3930720
Distriet I{

811 S. First St., Artcsia, NM 88210

Phane: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
1000 Rio Brazoy Road, Aztee, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 3346170
District 1V~

1220 S. St. Francic Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phane: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

I API Number 2Paol Code 3Pool Name
TO-0/5-4406é 49553 PALMILLO EAST BONE SPRING OIL
4Property Code SProperty Name 6 Well Number
3745% PAVO MACHO 31 B2LI FED COM 1H
70GRID NO. 8Operotor Name 9Eievation
14744 MEWBOURNE OIl. COMPANY 3397’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range ot idn Fect from the North/South line Teet From the Cast/Wes! line County
3 31 188 20E 1980 SOUTH 185 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot na. Seclion Township Rarge Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County
I 31 185 | 29E 1800 SOUTH 330 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicaled Acres | 13 Joint or Infill | 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
160 52 4

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consclidated or a non-standard unit has been appraved by the division,

N 89'4733° £ 2390.34° N 894704 £ 2640.98'
3 " -
CLODETIC_(AIA '© CORNER_UATA "
NAD 27 GRID — NM EAST ‘ NAD 27 GRID - NM EAST @ : OPERATOR CER?IF[CATlON
1 hereby ceriify thot the information contrined herein it 1rue and complete
LOT 7 SURF, ATt I A;\‘ FSO‘IU;i% 4.B7RA§SEC225'1.'9981 66“ 10 the best of my knowledge and belie, and that this organization either
N 6194317 - E 565383.3 , B FOUND BRASS CAP “1916° owns a working injerést ar unleased mineral imteress in the land Including
LAT: 32.70273540° N ] N 44 - 913 o 1 sed botionm hole Incutinn aright to drill this well as this
LONG: 104.12077887 W 622447.7 £ 5652050 ) § rhe propased hotinm hole Incation ar has a right fa 4 well
I C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916" § location pursuant 1o a cantract with an ovvner of such a mineral or vorking
BOTTOM HOLE Z
1835 ¢ 569 l N 522456.4 E 567594.8 “ imares., or o o voluintary pooling agreemont or & compuisory pooling
. N 819 b~ 69913.9 - - -
- — — 4= — = D: FOUND - -
I -:— DN gZ 2466!?§A§s EC?S 021;51.? ';'\’ order hereiofore entered by the division
©
. E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1816" S ﬁﬂ_ﬁ'ﬁ/yﬁ"( 7-6-7&
N | | N 6198258 — £ 570241.6 Q¥ Simatue Datc
& . %
) tor z ?03144 Aven | F: FOUND 1/2" REBAR a wg”—ﬂﬂ—-—‘ﬁ- Z]J
¥ i ‘ N 617378.0 — E 570250.1 finteg Taine
b
W | i G: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
Q | N 6174226 — E 567609 1 Tl Address T
3@ . z 1 W FOUND BRASS CAP “1914" ®
S iR T HTe20T0C300 = T TUETSR DY, “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
R - ore I - - L. —— 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
85 ! ; | platr was plotted from field notes of aciual surveys
5. L by i isi
Y >> lS 86°51'53" £ (CrRID ) 453850 (f/Of?/Z/l - made by me or under my supervision, and that the
SEE [ Ll ﬂd 7 ! Sy, ’5...- same is true and correct 1o the best of my belief.
DETAL "A" | | 330/
OETAILTAY 1 4 .
i DETAI—A- T T B
"
‘ —— — 3
| 3397.9‘:_ _600° 3398.2 ' I ¥
o -
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- L& Ryt o 2| 8
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| Lo t ! ]
g33970 3395.1° ! ‘
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) l L)
® N 891409" W 241131 N 89°0201" W 2642.06° ®
RRC ~ Firm No.. TX 10193838 NM 4655457 ~ Job No.: LS1507345




